## WOKINGHAM BOROUGH COUNCIL INDIVIDUAL EXECUTIVE MEMBER DECISIONS FORWARD PROGRAMME

THIS DOCUMENT IS A "NOTICE" IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE LOCAL AUTHORITIES (EXECUTIVE ARRANGEMENTS)(MEETINGS AND ACCESS TO INFORMATION)(ENGLAND)
REGULATIONS 2012

## **Individual Executive Member Forward Plan - February 2023**

Updated 14 February 2023

Ref No.	Subject for Decision	Decision to be taken by	List of documents to be submitted to the Decision maker for consideration and Background documents	Contact Details (Director/ Author)	Statement as to whether the item is likely to be considered in private and if so the reasons why/ Explanation for any deferment of item
ON D COMID 2023/03	Environment and Safety Department Enforcement Policy Purpose: To approve the Enforcement and Safety Department Enforcement Policy, which aims to promote efficient and effective approaches to regulatory inspection and enforcement, which improve regulatory outcomes without imposing unnecessary burdens. Date 23 Feb 2023 Meeting Room and Time David Hicks 1 at 11am	Executive Member for Environment, Sport and Leisure - Ian Shenton		Director, Place and Growth - Simon Dale/ Ed Shaylor	N/A
IMD 2023/04	Wokingham Borough Council Response to the West Berkshire Pre-submission Local Plan Purpose: To ensure that West Berkshire Council's review of its planning policies leads to a strategy which has minimal negative impacts upon Wokingham Borough and that any positive benefits are maximised.  Date 22 Feb 2023 Meeting Room and Time LGF7 at 14:00	Executive Member for Planning and Local Plan - Lindsay Ferris		Director, Place and Growth - Simon Dale/ James McCabe	N/A

IMD 2023/05	WBC Response to Government Consultation on the Levelling-up and Regeneration Bill: Reforms to National Planning Policy: Consultation Proposals Purpose:  To consider the council's response to the government consultation 'Levelling-up and Regeneration Bill: reforms to national planning policy' (December 2022).  Date 22 Feb 2023  Meeting Room and Time LGF7 at 14:20	Executive Member for Planning and Local Plan - Lindsay Ferris	Covering report and enclosure providing the frull recommended response to the consultation.	Director, Place and Growth - Simon Dale/ Ian Bellinger	N/A Not applicable.
IMD 2023/06	Wokingham Borough Council On-Street Parking Consolidation Order 2017 (Amendment No.5) Order 2023 Purpose: To report the results of the statutory consultation for the above-named Traffic Regulation Order, which seeks to amend the Wokingham Borough Council, Waiting Restrictions Consolidation Order 2017 and to seek the decision of the Executive Member for Active Travel, Highways & Transport. Date 8 Mar 2023 Meeting Room and Time FF11 at 4pm	Executive Member for Active Travel, Transport and Highways - Paul Fishwick	IEMD report, Appendix A & B	Director, Place and Growth - Simon Dale/ Matt Gould	N/A N/A
IMD 2023/07	Transport for the South East Strategic Investment Plan Purpose: The purpose of the report is for the Executive Member to agree the Strategic Investment plan (SIP) for the South East. This will ensure that the SIP can be submitted to the Department for Transport and subsequent funding decisions by the DfT will be based on the Plan.  Date 8 Mar 2023  Meeting Room and Time FF11 at 4.15pm	Executive Member for Active Travel, Transport and Highways - Paul Fishwick		Director, Place and Growth - Simon Dale/ Robert Curtis	N/A

## Members of the Executive:-

Clive Jones

Leader of Council and Executive Member for Business and Economic Development

Stephen Conway Deputy Leader of the Council and Executive Member for Housing.

Rachel Bishop-Firth Equalities, Inclusion and Fighting Poverty
Paul Fishwick Active Travel, Transport and Fighting Poverty

Prue Bray Children's Services
Lindsay Ferris Planning and Local Plan

David Hare Health, Wellbeing and Adult Services
Sarah Kerr Climate Emergency and Resident Services

lan Shenton Environment, Sport and Leisure

Imogen Shepherd-DuBey Finance

## Note:

Unless the matter has been listed as being likely to be discussed in private, copies of the reports associated with the above decisions will be available no earlier than five days before the meeting at the Council Offices, Shute End, Wokingham; on the Council's website; by contacting a member of the Democratic Services Team emailing <a href="mailto:democratic.services@wokingham.gov.uk">democratic.services@wokingham.gov.uk</a>